

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1418/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2006 in FAO No. 37/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GURMEJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Nain, Adv.

Ms. Pratima Nain, Adv.for

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv. for

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service on Respondent No.2 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the
unserved respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master