

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1418/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2006 in FAO No.37/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GURMEJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, with
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Nain, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master